District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Ibmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. Flai		arc, NIVI 6/30	3	S	anta Fe	e, NM 875	05					Side of form	
FAB14.	35830	421	Rel	ease Notifi	cation	and Co	rrective A	ction					
NABI4						OPERA'				nitial Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
Name of Co	ompany O	XY USA W	TP LP	193029			MPBELL, ROI	DNEY		mar Report		T mai repor	
Address 32	9 Maratho	n Rd, Lakew	Telephone No. (575) 628-4167										
Facility Na	me INDIA	N BASIN G	AS PLA	NT		Facility Typ	e GAS PROCE	<u>ESSING</u>	FACII	_ITY			
Surface Ow	/ner	INDIAN BASIN			Lease No.								
				LOC	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the				West Line County					
G	23	21-S	23-E							Eddy			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	32. (5894.	44	104.566	oble					
				Latitude <u>32°27</u>		-		<u>14'''</u>					
CD CD L				NAT	<u> rure</u>	OF REL		ion T					
Type of Rele Source of Re			Release 3265 M lour of Occurrence		Volume Recovered 0 Date and Hour of Discovery								
Residue Flar	·e	7/18/2014 2:28:00 PM 7/18/2014 2:28:00 PM											
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? d MIKE BRATCHER							
By Whom? RODNEY CAMPBELL							Date and Hour 07/21/2014 8:16 A.M. LEFT VOICEMAIL						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ☒ No						NM OIL CONSERVATION						ION	
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*						ARTESIA DIST			
IN/A										JUL 24 2	014		
							•						
	use of Probl	lem and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*					<u>.</u>	RECEIVE	D		
Cause:	N BASIN (GAS PLANT	FLARED	RESIDUE SALE	ES GAS I	FOR 150 MIN	NUTES DUE TO	HIGH T	OTAL	SÚLFUR CON	NTENT	DUE TO	
ENTERPRIS	SE AMINE	PLANT GOI											
Remedial Ac			CRYO S	YSTEM AND IN	CREASE	ED AMINE F	LOW. ONCE A	MINE S	WEETI	NG SYSTEM	WAS I	INED OUT.	
CRYO SYST	TEM WAS	PUT BACK I	N SERVI	CE									
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*									
1771													
				e is true and comp									
				nd/or file certain i ce of a C-141 rep									
should their	operations h	nave failed to	adequatel	y investigate and i	remediate	e contaminati	on that pose a thr	reat to gr	ound wa	ater, surface wa	ater, hu	ıman health	
		nddition, NMC ws and/or regi		ptance of a C-141	report de	oes not reliev	e the operator of	responsi	bility fo	r compliance v	vith an	y other	
rederal, state	, or local la	ws and/or regi	ilations.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			OIL CON	SERV	ATIO	N DIVISIO)N		
Signature: Rad							1.						
Signature: 🖊	-af-	Annuariad bu	District College		ah I	i Krance i	200						
Printed Name	e: RODNE	Y CAMPBEL	L			Approved by	District Supervis	WBY_/	11/9	KNOWE WALL	J.C	- 	
Title: HE	Special	يو			Approval Date: 12 31 14 Expiration Date: NA								
	•	EY_CAMPBI	ELL@OX	Y.COM	,	Conditions of	`Approval:			A 441			
Date: 7-2			: 575-628-4167		FINAL Attached								

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

RAB148641563

2RP- 2701

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 FAB1435830421 **Release Notification and Corrective Action** AB 1436539999 **OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company OXY USA WTP LP Contact CAMPBELL, RODNEY Address 329 Marathon Rd, Lakewood Telephone No. (575) 628-4167 Facility Type GAS PROCESSING FACILITY Facility Name INDIAN BASIN GAS PLANT Surface Owner Mineral Owner INDIAN BASIN Lease No. LOCATION OF RELEASE East/West Line North/South Line Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Feet from the County Eddv 21-S 23-E G 23 32.589444 Latitude 32°27'52.502" Longitude 104°34'28.004' 104. Elelelelele **NATURE OF RELEASE** Type of Release Gas Volume of Release 3633 MCF Volume Recovered 0 Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 7/11/2014 11:20:00 AM Residue Flare 7/11/2014 11:20:00 AM If YES, To Whom? Was Immediate Notice Given? MIKE BRATCHER Date and Hour 07/14/2014 9:45 A.M. By Whom? RODNEY CAMPBELL If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Was a Watercourse Reached? NM OIL CONSERVATION ☐ Yes ☒ No ARTESIA DISTRICT If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* JUL 1 6 2014 N/A RECEIVED Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Cause: OXY INDIAN BASIN GAS PLANT FLARED INLET GAS FOR 40 MINUTES DUE TO HIGH LINE PRESSURE ON LINE 5B CAUSED BY SHUTDOWN OF INLET COMPRESSOR. Remedial Action Taken: FIELD PRODUCERS WERE NOTIFIED TO CUT BACK FLOW TILL INLET COMPRESSOR COULD BE REPAIRED. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* N/A I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Suggeryisor By Miles Diceased Printed Name: RODNEY CAMPBELL Title: HES Spaia/su Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: RODNEY CAMPBELL@OXY.COM Conditions of Approval:

FINAL

Phone: 575-628-4167

Attached \(\bigcap \)